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DESIGN LOADS and CRITERIA

Mulhern & Kulp Engineers
20 S. Maple Street

Suite 150

Ambler, PA 19002

215.646.8001
www.mulhernkulp.com

MECH. ENGINEER

CLEVELAND DIVISION

387 MEDINA RD. - SUITE 1700 - MEDINA, OH 44256

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

APPLICABLE CODES

ZONING ORDINANCE:

USE GROUP: One & Two Family dwelling
CONSTRUCTION CLASS:  Unprotected Frame
HEIGHT & AREA: .

OTHER REQUIREMENTS:

Building Code: 2019 RCO

Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code
Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code
Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio
Electrical Code: 2017 NEC

Erm O DA T s A
Fire Code: 2011 internationai rire Code

LIVE LOADS:
Sleeping 30 PSF
Non-Sleeping 40 PSF
EXT, DECKS & STAIRS _ 40 PSF
DEAD LOAD: 10 PSF
GUARDRAIL &
HANDRAIL: __2001B

GUARD IN-FILL
COMPONENTS:_____ 50 PSF
WIND SPEED: MPH
ROOF LIVE LOAD: PSF
SNOW LOAD: PSF
LATERAL LOAD: PCF
OTHER:

SHEET INDEX

Sheet No. Sheet Description
CCO0.1 Community Cover
CCO0.2 Community General Notes
CCO03 Community Schedules and Abbreviations
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
A0 G-1.1 Basement Foundation Plan
Al 4-1.1 First Floor Plan / 4" Exterior Walls
Al 4-2.1 Second Floor Plan / 4" Exterior Walls
A2B.1 Building Sections 1 and 2 / Basement Foundation
A3-HR2G Elevation Heartland 2G / 3 Car Side Entry / Front, Side And Rear
3SB.1 Elevations, Roof Plan And Ventilation Schedule
UTILITY DRAWINGS
UoB1.1 Basement Utility Plan / All Basement Walls
U1 4-1.10 First Floor Utility Plan / 4" Exterior Wallls
Ul 4-1.11 First Floor Utility Plan / Optional Lighting Package /4" Exterior Walls
Ul 4-2.10 Second Floor Utility Plan / 4" Exterior Wallls
Ul 4-2.11 Second Floor Utility Plan / Optional Lighting Package /4" Exterior Walls
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
$-0 Sheets Structural Notes
S-1 Sheets Foundation & First Floor Framing Plans
S-2 Sheets Second Floor Framing Plans
S-3 Sheets Roof Framing Plans
S-4 Sheets Framing Details
S0-3 Sheets |Deck Framing Plans
STRUCTURAL Details
SD Sheets Structural Details
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ATTIC VENT SCHEDULE

VENTILATION REGUIRED AND SUPPLIED IS BASED ON POT VENT VALUES AND RIDGE VENT VALUES SHOWN IN TABLE ABOVE
++ CONTRACTORS INSTALLING VENTILATION ARE RESPONSIELE FOR VERIFYING THAT VENTS USED WILL SUPPY VENTILATION TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS
* SCHEDULE HAS BEEN CALCULATED ASSUMING EAVE VENTILATION AT 50-40% OF TOTAL AND RIDGE AT 40-50% OF TOTAL REQUIRED VENTILATION

ELEVATION HR2G

ROOF AREA "A" SQFIG | 2372 AT/ NEAR RIDGE
5Q.FT sq.r. | PERCENT POT SMALL
venrivee | RequiRed | (SLFL | OF TOTAL
SUPPLED 1000
ororor | sas| ses 381 4778 3 0
PARES w17 522
TOTAL  pwny 791 79 7.98| 100.00
HGH
o e a1s| 395 00 98 0 o
474 395 403 s0.17
TOTAL p | 71| 791 803 | 10000 | AoOmONAL POT VeNTS MAY BE REQUIRED F THERE I NSUFFCENT RDGE AVALABLE

ROOF AREA "8" 141 AT/ NEAR RIDGE AT/ NEAR EAVE
sa el el P [ o
VENT TYPE REQUIRED OF TOTAL
RANGE SUPPLED 40.00 2800 1000
Uents oty 019| 024 46.56 o
ATEAVE 0.28 0.24 53.44 o [ 7.00
TOTAL (v 0.47 | 047 100.00
TOTAL () 0.47| 047 100.00 | ADDTIONAL POT VENTS MAY BE REQUIRED IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT RIDGE AVAILABLE

TP.

N—

N—

TP.

MN. 114 SQ. IN. OF VENTILATION

REQUIRED AT EAVE FOR ROOF *C™

PROVIDE ADEQUATE OPENING FOR AIR
MOVEMENT BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES
TO SUPPORT REQUIRED VENTILATION
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BRICK VENEER,
PER SPEC
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Front, Side and Rear Elevation, Roof Plan and Ventilation Schedule

Elevation Heartland 2G

3 Car Side Entry
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FOUNDATION NOTES

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

1. WHERE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN SOILS REPORT AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS OCCUR,
CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

2. FINISH GRADE SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE.

3. SURFACE WATER TO DRAIN AWAY FROM STRUCTURE. THE GRADE SHALL FALL A
MINIMUM OF 6" WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET (2% FOR IMPERVIOUS SURFACES)IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES.

4. GARAGE SLAB SHALL SLOPE A MIN. OF 2" AWAY FROM STRUCTURE.

5. CONCRETE STOOPS AND PORCH/PATIO SLABS SHALL SLOPE A MIN. OF 1/4" PER
FOOT AWAY FROM STRUCTURE.

6. PROVIDE BEARNG LEDGE FOR MASONRY AS INDICATED BY STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

7. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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FLOORPLAN NOTES

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

. ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90') SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT
45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

. ALL NON-BEARING WALLS TO BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" O.C. KITCHEN AND PULTE
PLANNING CENTER WALLS, WHERE CABINETS ARE TO BE HUNG, SHALL BE FRAMED AT
16" 0.C.

. PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOGD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR
OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOGR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH
A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE 5" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAR ASSEMBLY
ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
QTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING
QFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WTH A
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE J§* MAX. SHEATHING WITH TAPED JOINTS AS DRAFT STOP WITH BATT
INSULATION FILLING ALL CAVITIES AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND

o

o

~

o

o

~

=3

. ALL REQUIRED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS.

. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRAILS
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUQUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL.

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE
EMERGENCY ESCAPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE MUST HAVE A 5.7
SFCLEAR OPENING AND A SILL HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR. ESCAPE WINDOWS AT GRADE LEVEL MUST HAVE A MIN. OF 5.0 SF OF OPEN
AREA. REQUIRED CLEAR OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24" HIGH AND 20"
WDE. EMERGENCY ESCAPES WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT
GRADE MUST HAVE A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
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. ALL ANGLED WALLS (OTHER THAN THOSE AT 90') SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE AT

45" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

. ALL NON-BEARING WALLS TO BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" O.C. KITCHEN AND PULTE

PLANNING CENTER WALLS, WHERE CABINETS ARE TO BE HUNG, SHALL BE FRAMED AT
16" 0.C.

. PROVIDE A 1-3/8" OR LARGER SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR, SOLID CORE STEEL DOOR

OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR EQUIPPED WITH
A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN DWELLING AND GARAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE 5" DRYWALL AT WALLS, CEILING AND UNDERSIDE OR STAR ASSEMBLY

ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED
EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. ALL GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY THE CURRENTLY

ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE SHALL HAVE A
PERMANENT DESIGNATION OR LABEL AFFIXED TO EACH PANE OF GLAZING BEARING
THE MANUFACTURER'S LABEL SHOWING THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS. FOR
OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, LABELS MAY BE OMITTED PROVIDED THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODE.

. PROVIDE J§* MAX. SHEATHING WITH TAPED JOINTS AS DRAFT STOP WITH BATT

INSULATION FILLING ALL CAVITIES AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND

. ALL REQL]\RED GUARDRAILS AND GUARDWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND NOT LESS THAN 34" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS.

. ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. HANDRAILS
SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUQUS RUN OF TREADS
OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 38" AS MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE THAT
ADJOINS THE TREAD NOSINGS AND SHALL BE CONTINUQUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF
THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL.

. BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND ALL SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE

EMERGENCY ESCAPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE MUST HAVE A 5.7
SFCLEAR OPENING AND A SILL HEIGHT OF NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR. ESCAPE WINDOWS AT GRADE LEVEL MUST HAVE A MIN. OF 5.0 SF OF OPEN
AREA. REQUIRED CLEAR OPENINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24" HIGH AND 20"
WDE. EMERGENCY ESCAPES WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT BELOW THE ADJACENT
GRADE MUST HAVE A WINDOW WELL AND LADDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES

50"

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

580"
15-41" 545 ¥ 61" 76" 13-1% -7
3-6" 811" 3-8 3-r 2-9 10-7% 2-64 -1 3-6"
T weorwawrseow [ ]
42 ‘
B ‘
PRE-BATT. & THERMOPLY|-{ H ‘
3053 lsH 3053 IsH ISHOWER & TUB WALLS 4020 FXI(TEMP) 1 3053 SH 3053 IsH
- 34X 60" _STANQUPY)| | |
N
5 [ [
Nl_m & I | [
s - U ‘ BEDROOM 4 “ ¥
B ’ 3‘ g 0o 2 2|,
FREESTANDING w8 = - =
OWNER'S SUITE 7] E W s BEDROOM 2 g
. 8 CLG. NER'S BATH ‘ 8 Cl.
Pt 8' oLG.
| z |
- 3
g .
&
123 DROP_HDR
= X . ROP 1Y
N 2l —
§‘ N i & - - —\@
B [ T <] L P o
s 3
| 6o
a7 YIS | ) LAUNDRY
7 hy | WASHER /DRYER 8' CLG. ??
S WASHER : ©
f ALWAYS . g 3
. ON LEFT EXS -
o | 3 OWNERSRETREAT T 7 | - = )
Wl |® 2 8 CL6 ~ = % g
£ I - i - . | i
= 41 » -1 ; §
. . w-0 e L20
& ‘\*ﬂr == il 1 5
w
= o
Y RAILING |PER ~
(3) 2030 SH SPEC. =
. 9 12" DROP HOI
‘ ; 10 5-2%' i 3-0° 1 78 §
‘ g-5" 5-8%" [ 11 3-10% -3 3-8% 10-10%° = L
1 3
3
% RALING PER - 152>
B } SPEC. 33
Y - N
= BEDROOM 3 i
= | LOFT i o
‘ 8' CLG. by
Liiiiii%z OPEN TO BELOW
i LINE OF WALL BELO =
hi
i (2) 3053 |sH
.D‘ [
L | _weorporoigaof |
5-5" 5-5" 66" g-11" 4-6" 4 -4 2-10%° 7-10% 7-4% 70 7-3
10-10" 13-5" 9-0’ 10-6' 1#-3
580" OVERALL

(c) Copyright Pulte Home Corporation — 2021

[NOTE: SCALES NOTED ON DRAWINGS RELATE TO FULL SIZE PLOTS ON 22x34 SHEETS — 11x17 SHEETS REPRESENT 1/2 SCALE PLOTS]

SRS
o
&) £3
o n
o 2
Lo}
8 &
N E
+—| K 8D
ZIE=R:)
a4
B
Eo“
S -3
E-‘l‘m

B
5

Second Floor Plan

4" Exterior walls

PRODUCTION MANAGER
GABE KIRKSEY
INTIAL RELEASE' DATE:
09/08 /2016
CURRENT RELEASE DATE:

07/20/2021
DATE / DESCRIPTION

SRR

PLAN NANE

EDINBURG

NPC PLAN NUMBER

2382.300.00 NPC

LAWSON PLAN ID

SHEET

Al
4-2.1




Page 3 of 4

9E-92-F5-94-78-42-2F-53-91-38-5B-03-7A-AE-CD-19-CF-A9-BF-AF-0B-56-78-AA-D4-7A-EA-68-7D-E3-10...

NIIS oW LNINISVS LIMNY I8 JHI ALYId08a IHL S0
SNOUMOL H3N0 ININISYI LINNVIE ¥V TINVED L ISA0N A
TidM S¥O ONUSIXT SIHL TTVISNI OL INFWIFHOV ISVIT IHL

AT

9IS6EFIS B 200

7/20/2020

oV £EIz8s
L0b., X078
_ \ ¢S
YN G, X078 =
b =z 3
T b
| L= ‘@
) B _ <
e g 215 _. s
~ / 0w 3 5 W/m. _ o
ey Q o x z LEIG0TIS ON ﬂ\_
X T \ 308 NOUATITH INFNISYS
% : = Rl NOUBAEIENOD (]
__ [ ) w w AVd QHiHI A0 SLRT (=]
~ r v 9 ofE _ S H34418 ONYIL I 06 m/l.
: \ = SN Mz
N cois0z95 on Ea e m .W m N 3 3 k\r o1 ISV A./O.
WOUSFIFH LNINISYT G = @A o ) (8 8 HIMIS MHOLS N
LEISOSE5 ON WO FAKISNGD .(/ 3 ] ﬂ =Ny a
NOU 3934 I NIWISWT LdVel MIHL S0 S1IHT 1 1] 2 o, w oA
NOL PAISNOD WLLING GNVUIH 0% : GRS 2
14vd GHIML 40 SN 3 | (v ooge) AN eo.mm\zk N
YILNG ONVILIM 05 5 AL 0L X oo _oasd® 8 T
VINY LNIAISYI 2,5V o,
ININFINN L ALELERN 8 =
. \ S2°9006¥22 7 L | 31 VHANOLS =
5805 08c6¥ZE 3 av3H TIIM 62 FHCILE N Y n% 5[ =
CFCEBIFGLE N 0l XOvaiS avIH TI3M A.m_e,,. sf ]
) snigvyl 5z SV 03ddvd 0068 N\ %8 8 Q
T TLIT.CE.68N e 1=
P =
n
907¥ ~ JLIE.LE.68N /r \ — 4 S L i <
=/, 3 .,.v./ LSS 0Li - \V\ .00'00¢ ‘_.J ,.L 00°00F 0000F L00°%01 f 00°%0i Ju._. 0000 00001 00001 LvuA
$7e4 . ; 1 & ] <
S . ! | | o - _ .
ALD D~ ET N , =| i AL M AL T F
FHL O ININGSYI EZ R =8 § OLINGMISYI o | = Nou shIw3swI = P
¥IMIS AHOLS OF : == I8 g 5|8 wmgaém.anwxm aanas wiols sz |3 3 2|8 il ©
- (R H i - ~ = BN o
4'S L6491 & m m wm_ s oot B m_ 4'S_000'%1 B ﬂ_ uS ook 8 w_ 45 095%1 B M 45 _095'%) _m m_ 45 0001 & m_ 450001 ,m m_ A5 095% g “ aW.v
. 09t 8y I3 651 8y 861 = £S1 |2 a6 S8 GGl 8 ¥Gl 8w £G4 14 A=y S
/ < _ Wy 1 | . N L _ >
M [PPSR | ) PETSTS  Ponpe [N . Bemea——— =
ol € OF (ddL) T8 oF
y 5t .51 =)
k7 —I— — 1 -
s 1 700004 . 00401 _ I | L covoi w
\ o e )
. .09 3Iya _ g
L = 00Tiv -~ 7 : 5
JOOMSINIM : o
i3 % 0078 _ 00001 oogol '~ 100 S,
ey Wl - 2 sl e —
g = = > e A
I3 [ === IR ] N B
| g : ” ..Wm. 4 4491 1 mmm 5
8 g _ _ | e S vsamow _m 2| 6l | (R glyg ¥5,00% Z 2
_ v : 1 Tge Bl eer I§T ols 7 A7 VI S
, _ I _ &) A & L - 8IE =
Lo oo _ g | hE ey HS = me—  UQIRL - &
o > BE o | o M|_.|p1m ...h..b -y m.mnhmmf H A” N n_u lnﬂ_r <
Wm A ALl o1 | Loowu £ ...,__L o o _| A S H p & 00001 W
N e 2 B w00 g I S o TN i : V.
hES | ) n ¢ = = 45 oog%i 1% .T ~ w“. 450081 =18
: i & 8 L @ Byl Tesr « Sl S Z61 & E
i Bl s gegs 3% Sl S : Sy
3 T gag | | S _ - kg
2 @ . 18 | W s = : oosrs Tﬁ £ e 2
w(S Qomes o ) | 25 ENTET i I o=t
S|g (ov 6vi1'L) g | Amemeew | . — —Ly _ ko R I s S [ = A Q
gly e e g £ 173HS 335 , £ 133HS 335 E
1Y VI AMIS 7
= JININIOYNYH o | & m.hhm..ﬁmmz 8 1u
I VMAHOLS 40+ = © o
P LrEL . © s
SICLGEEN | - >
aa,. el
HT & ao.ao OV ¥EELE .m
s «OF, H2079 / P
=
ey DOGE - o .|u.
ST 3
IGZF]  D.6L.B066N / g
1)
&
=
=


dmccullough
Rectangle

dmccullough
Rectangle

dmccullough
Rectangle

dmccullough
Typewritten Text
166

dmccullough
Rectangle

dmccullough
Line

dmccullough
Typewritten Text
= Look alikes

dmccullough
Line

dmccullough
Typewritten Text
=Subject House


River Oaks

KIRKLAND
Lot158

MUNICIPALITY

ARCHITECT

STRUCT. ENGINEER

DESIGN LOADS and CRITERIA

Mulhern & Kulp Engineers
20 S. Maple Street
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Ambler, PA 19002

215.646.8001
www.mulhernkulp.com

MECH. ENGINEER

CLEVELAND DIVISION

387 MEDINA RD. - SUITE 1700 - MEDINA, OH 44256

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

APPLICABLE CODES

ZONING ORDINANCE:

USE GROUP: One & Two Family dwelling
CONSTRUCTION CLASS:  Unprotected Frame
HEIGHT & AREA: .

OTHER REQUIREMENTS:

Building Code: 2019 RCO

Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code
Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code
Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio
Electrical Code: 2017 NEC

PRI

Eire Code: 2011 inteinational Fire Code

LIVE LOADS:
Sleeping 30 PSF
Non-Sleeping 40 PSF
EXT, DECKS & STAIRS _ 40 PSF
DEAD LOAD: 10 PSF
GUARDRAIL &
HANDRAIL: __2001B

GUARD IN-FILL
COMPONENTS:_____ 50 PSF
WIND SPEED: MPH
ROOF LIVE LOAD: PSF
SNOW LOAD: PSF
LATERAL LOAD: PCF
OTHER:

SHEET INDEX

Sheet No. Sheet Description
CCO0.1 Community Cover
CCO0.2 Community General Notes
CCO03 Community Schedules and Abbreviations
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
A0 G-1.1 Basement Foundation Plan
Al 4-1.1 First Floor Plan / 4" Exterior Walls
Al 4-2.1 Second Floor Plan / 4" Exterior Walls
A2B.1 Building Sections 1 and 2 / Basement Foundation
A3-FHTA . . .
3383 Elevation Farmhouse 1A / 3 Car Side Entry / Front And Rear Elevations
A3-FHTA Elevation Farmhouse 1A / 3 Car Side Entry /Side And Elevations, Roof
3SB.4 Plan And Ventilation Schedule
UTILITY DRAWINGS
UoB1.1 Basement Utility Plan / All Basement Walls
Ul 4-1.10 First Floor Utility Plan / 4" Exterior Walls
Ut 4-1.11 First Floor Utility Plan / Optional Lighting Package /4" Exterior Walls
Ul 4-2.10 Second Floor Utility Plan / 4" Exterior Walls
Ul 4-2.11 Second Floor Utility Plan / Optional Lighting Package /4" Exterior Walls
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
$-0 Sheets Structural Notes
S-1 Sheets Foundation & First Floor Framing Plans
S-2 Sheets Second Floor Framing Plans
$-3 Sheets Roof Framing Plans
S-4 Sheets Framing Details
S0-3 Sheets |Deck Framing Plans
STRUCTURAL Details
SD Sheets Structural Details
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FRATINI

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON-CONFORMING DOCUNENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (65) 452-5200,

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO NODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS AND/OR T0 FACILITATE
MECHAN\CAL/ ELECTR\CAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
T0 MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERFYING AL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN_THE FIELD PROR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DINENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAMNGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMLIAR WTH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LMITED TO SITE
AND SOL BEARNG CONDITIONS,

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

2) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALLS

3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

5) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

[0 (1 DECANIDALT

1) FACTORY BULLT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AIR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION AR

1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER/SHEATING.

2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2X8 SPF #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3) ALL 2x10 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) ALL 2x8 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2x KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
PLEES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

JIDARE FOOTATJE INE(]

ROOF]

(ENROTONOFAREA | AREA

ELEVATION [|

FIRST FLOOR 1606 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR 1758 5Q. FT.
ANSI STAR N/ASQ. FT.
TOTAL 33655Q. FT.
GARAGE 8085Q. FT.
PORCH 2108Q. FT
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2624 SQ. FT.
UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1515 8Q. FT.

(0 ELETTRIDAL

[0 ITE [ONITTRIITTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 2000 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

(1 0 ONCRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4” PER FOOT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECFIED IN THE
DRAWINGS, DETAILLS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 2000 PSF SOIL BEARING.

8) FOUNDATION WALLS & FODTER DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQURED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC.

5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3'-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF OUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE OQUTLETS WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6 ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT T0
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.
POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.

1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.

2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

LI [ VENT LATION

[IENERAL FRATIN] [JJECI] AN [JONCTRIJTION NOTE[] JTAIRI]

[0 JAJONA]

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT
2" 0.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14} BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MN) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10
INCHES (223 MM).

2) HANDRALLS HAVING MININUN. AND MAXMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT
LEAST ONE SIDE OF STARWAYS.

3) HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE

4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RALS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STARS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A
WALL SHALL HAVE A  SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RALL.

[ALLT

O00ETAL]

ROOM SQ. FT. |LIGHT REQ'DJLIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D|VENT SUPP NOTES
FIRST FLOOR

PLANNING CENTER| 115 9.2 24.80 4.60 10.60
GATHERING ROOM 367 29.36 49.60 14.68 21.20

KITCHEN /NOOK 331 26.48 46.94 13.24 2272
DINING ROOM 161 12.88 24.80 6.44 10.60
DEN 173 14.08 37.20 7.04 15.90
POWDER ROOM 35 N/A N/A 112 50.00

SECOND FLOOR

(101 OO0 AN DLATITITT

(101 TOERQAL [] [JOITTTIRE OROTE(TTION

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

) GANE_ROOM 299 | 2332 [ 46.80 11.96 19.60
1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. v
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING Ogg‘:goz SZUHE zfj ?[z)i; zo:g !;i Z;g
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 24°0C. B i - :
BEDROOM 3 159 [ 1216 | 2340 6.08 9.80
BEDROON 4 152 | 1216 3517 6.08 14.70
FLOOH[H OWNER'S BATH 1 NA | 2480 1188 [ 12000
1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED TOILET ENCLOSURE] 16 N/A N/A 209 50.00
PER CODE BATH 3 48 N/A N/A | 5940 | 6000
2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON BATH 4 71 2% 5.20 48 | 500
gggocgggwm AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SONROOM w1 em 2w w0 | 5%
3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS T0 BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/ BATH 1 35| WA N/A | 3740 | 5000

3-16d NALS @ 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVIEW IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

Building Code:

2019 RCO

Plumbing Code:

2017 Plumbing Code

Mechnical Code:

2017 Mechanical Code

Energy Code:

2019 Energy Code Ohio

Electrical Code:

2017 NEC

Fire Code:

2011 International Fire Code
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OHIO DIVISION - LOT

River Oaks

Atwater

PLAN SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS

FRAMING:

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON—CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTANED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

2) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALS

3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

5) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY - SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER /SHEATING

2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2XB SPF #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3) ALL 2x10 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) ALL 2x8 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2x KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16" 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE

15 - MECHANICALS

PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.
8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION ARR.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

SQUARE FOOTAGE INDEX.

ROOF:

DESCRIPTION OF AREA \ AREA

ELEVATION 1

FIRST FLOOR 1606 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR 1758 SQ. FT.
ANSI STAR N/A SQ. FT.
TOTAL 3365 5Q. FT.
GARAGE 808 5Q. FT.
PORCH 2105Q. FT.
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2504 5Q. FT.
UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1507 SQ. FT.
FINISHED BASEMENT 1196 SQ. FT.

16 - ELECTRICAL

1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.
2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO

2- SITE CONSTRUCTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 2000 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

3- CONCRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FODT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 2000 PSF SOIL BEARING.

8) FOUNDATION WALLS & FOQTER DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQUIRED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC.

5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3'-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWSE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF QUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS WITH SWTCHES TQ BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.

REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:

4 - MASONRY

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8” CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT
24" 0.L.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14 BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

5-METALS

6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

7-THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.
ROOM SO. FT. |LIGHT REQ'D|LIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D[VENT SUPP NOTES
GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS: RRST FLOGR
1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10 PLANNING CENTER| 115 92 | 2480 460 | 1060
gn:iio(;ﬁsm){vws NINMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT CATHERNG ROO | J67 | 2636 | 4960 | 1468 2%
LEAST ONE SDE OF STAIRWAYS. KITCHEN /NOOK 33 | 2648 | 4694 | 1324 [ 272
3) HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE DINING ROOM 161 | 1288 2480 6.44 10.60
4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM DEN 173 | 1408 | 3720 704 | 1590
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALLS  ADJACENT TO A POVDER ROOM 35 | N/ WA 112 | 500
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAL.
SECOND FLOOR
) WALLS: GAME ROON 299 | 2392 | 46.80 196 | 1960
1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ;
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING OMER'S SUTE 22 | 26 | 408 i | 0%
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 2470C. BEDROOM 2 191 ] 1048 | 2680 524 | 1%
BEDROOM 3 159 | 1216 | 2340 6.08 9.80
BEOROOM 4 159 | 1216 | 3517 608 | 1470
FLOORS: OWNER'S BATH XD 188 | 12000
1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED TOILET ENCLOSURE] 16 N/A N/A 209 50.00
PER CODE BATH 3 8 NA N/A | 5940 | 60.00
2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON TATH ¢ 71 29 520 48 | 5000
:Igé)[)cé)[;%EMETAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECFIED AT BT TN T BT BT
3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/ OPT. SUNROOM 10 8.80 62.00 440 26.50
3-16d NAILS © 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM. OPT. GUEST SUITE| 153 | 1224 [ 3510 612 | 1470
4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVEW IN OPT. BEDROOM 6 | 226 | 2184 | 2385 | 1082 | 1240
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE MTH MANUFACTURER'S OPT. BSWT. BATH | 44 | W/A N/A 148 | %000
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. BAT 1 % N/A N/A | 3740 | 5000
OPT. BATH 2 48 | N/A N/A | 5940 [ 60.00

| APPLICABLE CODES:

Building Code: 2019 RCO
Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code
Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code
Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio
Electrical Code: 2017 NEC
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OHIOD

ON-LOT 166

River Oake

Atwater

[JLAN [JEET INDE]

[

DETTRIOTION

(1] JENERAL BJLDIN]] ] DE]JN RETJREMENT]

(10 DOOR[JAND WINDOW[]

FRAMINTID

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON—CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATIENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

2) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALLS

3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

4) FRONT DOOR WDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

5) GARAGE DODR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

[0 0 METTIANITAL]

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION AR.

) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER /SHEATING.

) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2X8 SPF #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

) ALL 2x10 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) ALL 2x8 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2x KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16" 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

1
2
3

[ITARE FOOTATE INDE]

ROOF]

DETRITIONOFAREA | AREA

ELEVATION 1]

FIRST FLOOR 1635 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR 1786 SQ. FT.
ANSI STAR N/ASQ. FT.
TOTAL 34218Q. FT.
GARAGE 809SQ. FT.
PORCH 14250 FT.
TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2463 SQ. FT.
UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1529 §Q. FT.
FINISHED BASEMENT 1114 8Q. FT.

(D[] ELETTRIJAL

0 (ITE (JONTTREITTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 2000 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

(10 JONJRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FODT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FOOT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWNGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 2000 PSF SOIL BEARING.

8) FOUNDATION WALLS & FOOTER DEPTH TO BE VERIED IN FIELD.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQUIRED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC

5) ALL SMTCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3'-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF QUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.

1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.

2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

LITT [ VENT JALTILATIONT]

[1] MATONR]

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT
24" 0.L.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14# BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16” IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

[0 METAL]

(10 WOOD AND [LATTIOO

(1 (] TOERMAL [ MOITTTJRE [ROTE[ITION

PLOTTED: August 17, 2020

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.
ROOM SO. FT. |LIGHT REQ'D|LIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D[VENT SUPP NOTES
[JENERAL FRAMIN] [JJELT] AND JONCTRIITION NOTE[] [TAIR] FRST FLOLR

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10 PLANNING CENTER| 115 92 | 2480 160 1060
gcziio(;ﬁs%vwc NINMUM AND MAXIMUN HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT CATHERNC ROO | J67 | 2636 | 4960 | 1468 2.0
LEAST ONE SIDE OF STARWAYS. KITCHEN /NOOK 331 | 2648 | 4694 1324 | 2272
3) HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE DINING ROOM 161 | 1288 | 2480 6.44 10.60
4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM DEN 173 [ 1408 | 3720 7.04 15.90
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALLS  ADJACENT TO A POVDER ROOM ® N/A N/A 12 | 500
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAL.

SECOND FLOOR
) LLU] GAME ROOM 299 | 2392 | 46.80 11.96 19.60
1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2«4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ;
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING OMNER'S SUITE 26 | n6 | 08 .32 17.20
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 2470C. BEDROOH 2 191 ] 1048 | 2680 | 524 | 1190

BEDROOM 3 150 | 1216 [ 2340 6.08 9.80

BEDROOM 4 15 | 1216 | 3547 6.08 1470

FLOORD[] OWNER'S BATH 111 N/A | 2480 188 | 12000

1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED TOILET ENCLOSURE] 16 N/A N/A 208 50.00
PER CODE BATH 3 48 N/A N/A | 5940 | 60.00
2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON BATH 4 1 29 520 48 | 5000

WOOD OR METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
PER CODE

3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/
3-16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

4) SHOP DRAWNGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVEW IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUGTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

ATILIDABLE [JODE]

2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

(SECTION 602) 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2013 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO
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Prem Kumar

OHIO DIVISION -LOT

River Oaks

CRAWFORD

PLAN SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON—CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTANED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

15- MECHANICALS

WINDOW DATA:

SQUARE FOOTAGE INDEX.

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION AR.

16- ELECTRICAL

2- SITE CONSTRUCTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 2500 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQUIRED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC.

5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3'-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF QUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.
POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.

GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS:

3- CONCRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FOOT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPRODFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWNGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 2500 PSF SOIL BEARING.

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10
INCHES (229 MM).

2) HANDRAILS HAVING NINMUM AND MAXINUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT
LEAST ONE SDE OF STAIRWAYS.

3) HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT] SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE

4) ALL REQURED HAND RALS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM
A PONT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALS ADJACENT TO A
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAIL.

WALLS:

1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 24"0C.

4 -MASONRY

FLOORS:

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT
24" 0.L.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14§ BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE
SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

5-METALS

6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED
PER CODE

2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON
WOOD OR METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
PER CODE

3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/
3-16d NAILS © 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVIEW IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

7-THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

FRAMING:

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

8- DOORS AND WINDOWS

1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER/SHEATING.

2) AL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2 X 8 SPF #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3) ALL 2x10 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) AL 2x8 HEADERS SPF #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2x KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE—PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

SIMONTON WINDOWS PERFORMANCE DATA DESCRIPTION OF AREA ‘ AREA
WINDOWS
R VALUE U FACTOR SHEC T
ARGON WITHOUT GRIDS ELEVATIONS
FIRST FLOOR 14415Q. FT.
374 LOW-E 270/CLEAR 313 0.32 0.28 0.5% SECOND FLOOR 1575 Q. FT.
ANSI STAR NASQ. FT.
ARGON WTH CRIDS TOTAL 3016 Q. FT.
3/4" LOW-E/270 CLEAR 3.03 0.33 0.26 0.48 GARAGE 7295Q. FT.
PORCH 895Q. FT.
SLIDING GLASS DOORS TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2259 5Q. FT.
ARGON WITHOUT GRIDS UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1340 SQ. FT.
3/4 LOW-E 270/CER 345 08 029 057 FINISHED BASEMENT 112050, FT.
ARGON WTH CRIDS
3/4" LOW-E 270/CLEAR 323 0.31 0.26 0.50
LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:
ROOM SQ. FT. LIGHT REQDILIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D|VENT SUPP NOTES
PLANNING CENTER | 66 528 12.40 264 5.30
KITCHEN/NOOK | 319 [ 2552 | 6594 12.76 31.62
GATHERING 270 | 2160 49.60 10.80 21.20
POWDER ROON | 27 N/A N/A 2.7 50.00
DEN 124 9.92 37.20 4.96 15.90
DINING RooM | 160 | 12.80 24.80 6.40 10.60
OWNER'S SUITE | 248 | 19.84 45.50 9.92 18.90
DWNER'S BATHROOM 85 N/A 12.40 93.5 100.00
TOILET ENCLOSURE| 18 N/A N/A 19.8 50.00
GAME_ROOM 260 | 2080 [ 3510 10.40 14.70
BEDROOM 2 145 [ 11.60 16.90 5.80 7.00
BEDROOM 3 165 | 1304 28.60 6.52 11.90
BEDROOM 4 150 12 28.60 6.00 11.90
BATH 2 52 N/A N/A 57.20 100

1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

2) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALLS

3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

5) FIRE RATED GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

ROOF:

APPLICABLE CODES:

1) HIP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.

2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

'Building Code: 2019 RCO

Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code

Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code

Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio

Electrical Code: 2017 NEC

Fire Code: 2011 inteinationai Fire

Code
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PLAN SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

5- METALS

GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS:

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10

LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:

Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code
Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code
Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio
Electrical Code: 2017 NEC

1

Fire Code: 2011 internationa Code

PLOTTED: June 30, 2021

USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. INGHES (229 W), } ,
- ROOM SQ. FT. |IGHT REQDILIGHT SUPP|VENT REQD|VENT SUPP NOTES
2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BULDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE 2) HANDRAILS HAVING MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON-CONFORMING DOCUMENTS LEAST ONE SIDE OF STARWAYS. FIRST FLOOR
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR H AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED T0 THE INEDIAE ATTENTON OF PULTE HOVES| @ _ WiIyOD AND PLASTICS 3) HANDRAL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE
INC. BY CALING {651) 452-5200. 4) ALL REQURED HAND RALS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STARS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM | [PLANNING CENTER| _ 58 | 4.6 9.80 228 400
3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS CATHERING ROM | 238 | 18.2¢ 850 ) 2950
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IPLEMENT DESIGN INPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR  SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALS ADJACENT TO A :
T0 MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC. WALL SHALL HAVE A  SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAL. KITCHEN /NOOK 3% | 5184 | 9890 ] 1592 | 2080
4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS, DINING ROOM 168 | 1344 | 27.40 672 | 1180
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD OFFICE 90 | 1520 | 2140 760 | 1w
VERIFY ALL DINENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWNGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT . - : -
AND BECOMING FAULIAR WITH THE EXSTING CONDITIONS nD Scop oF ok veLuowg ut nor witeo o st | 1 - THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION WALLS: PONDER ROOM %] NA N/A M2 | 5000
AND SOIL BEARNG CONDITIONS.
1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED. 1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2«4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
WTH CONSTRUCTION. THE. GONTRACTOR SIALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS. DISCREPANGIES. OR VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER |CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 24GC.
: » : HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAN OR SNOW.
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR 3) PROVDE APPROVED TIE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE 00 GAME ROOM 216 | 17.28 35.10 864 15.00
FABRICATION OF THE WORK. ' Z
) PROVEE IE-SHELD PER CODE FLOORS: OWNER'S SUITE 200 | 1672 | 3510 836 | 1600
5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TQ BE INSTALLED AS 1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LMITATIONS SPECFEED | | RETREAT/ORESS | 107 | 856 | 2340 428 | 1000
NOTED ON THE DRAWNGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. PER CODE BEDROOM 2 171 | 1368 | 2340 684 | 10.00
6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES 2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON | [BEDROOM 3 153 | 1224 | 2340 684 | 10.00
WOOD OR METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWSE SPECFIED | [GEDROON 2 = 105 | 170 528 500
PER CODE :
3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NALED w/ | | OUNER'S BATH M1 N/A | 2520 | 15510 | 20000
3-16d NALS @ 16” 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECONM. TOILET ENCLOSURE] 18 N/A N/A 19.8 50.00
8-DOORS AND WINDOWS 4) SHOP DRAWNGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVIEW IN | [BATH 2 8 [ N/A N/A_ | s460 | 10000
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS | [ATH 3 5| N/A 850 | 5610 | 6000
1) WINDOW CALL QUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S NG m 91 7740 156 80
2) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HOR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETALS SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS, - -
3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS EXT. GATHER. RM | 286 | 2288 | 6850 .44 2.5
4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE . BATH 1 5 | N/A 520 | 4950 | 5000
5) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE FRAMING:
6) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A |1) ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER/SHEATING.
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE 2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2 X 8 HEM—FIR #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.
2- SITE CONSTRUCTION FLOOR. 3) ALL 2410 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE HEN-FIR — #2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
1) SOIL BEARNG CALCULATIONS BASED ON 3000 PSF MN 4) ALL 248 HEADERS TO BE HEM-FIR-42 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRS. 5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SUDING DOORS.
3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED I LTS AND COMPACTED N SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFIL T0 6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MININUM OF (1) 2« JACK STUD & (1) 2« KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROCFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
" 7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEANS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16” 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
3- CONCRETE 15 - MECHANICALS PLIES OF ENGNEERED LUNBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECONN.
- - 8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.
1) FACTORY BULT CHMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE | &) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQURED.
1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6% SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4° PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2° PER FOOT. THE |2) PROVDE EXTERIOR AIR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION AR. ROOF:
R R A e Aol /J,HEERR’;‘G%? WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2 16 - ELECTRICAL 1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOKN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
: - SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.
3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL
4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEERS. 1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL g%jgﬂﬂm%%;ﬁ&’WH"”%EEQELC%%%%E%NR%%EJS&%SWEEQAES o %%S;%g%‘TSOQSEEHTESCTDSONDT Control Date
5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUGH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAVAGE THE NATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. A : .
DORESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR T BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DANPPROOFING MATERIALS. 2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQURED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND | 602, notedlun B8 St Rev § | Dote Pages Comments
6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECKIED IN THE | SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANGES. -
DRANNGS, DETALS, AND SPECIFICATIONS, 3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIICATIONS, - A | - _
7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 3000 PSF SOIL BEARING. 4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC. SQUARE FOOTAGE INDEX:
@ 5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWTCH UNLESS NOTED A -
g OTHERWISE. DESCRIPTION OF AREA ‘ AREA - - -
3 6) ALL CONVENIENCE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLNE OF OUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED —
g FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ELEVATION1 A |- _
& 7) ALL CONVENIENCE OUTLETS WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWTCH AT TOP ONLY. FRST FLOOR e— -
5 8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO - -
3 4-MASONRY CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE. SECOND FLOGR Wi | A |- - -
E _— 9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE [ ANSI STAR N/ASQ. 1. —
E 1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS | SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQURED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED A | - - -
2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/  22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED METAL TIES AT | pOYER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP. TOTAL 3755 S0, F.
£ 24 0C. GARAGE 635SQ. FT. A -
. 3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 144 BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE PORCH 15250, F. - - -
g SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION. s
g 4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX, APPLICABLE CODES: A A TN RO T A | - _
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING o - -
/ ' Building Code: 2019 RCO UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1724 S0, F1.
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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

APPLICABLE CODES

ZONING ORDINANCE:

USE GROUP: One & Two Family dwelling
CONSTRUCTION CLASS:  Unprotected Frame
HEIGHT & AREA: .

OTHER REQUIREMENTS:

Building Code: 2019 RCO

Plumbing Code: 2017 Plumbing Code
Mechanical Code: 2017 Mechanical Code
Energy Code: 2019 Energy Code Ohio
Electrical Code: 2017 NEC

FireOode-2841 international Fire Code

LIVE LOADS:
Sleeping 30 PSF
Non-Sleeping 40 PSF
EXT, DECKS & STAIRS _ 40 PSF
DEAD LOAD: 10 PSF
GUARDRAIL &
HANDRAIL: __200LB

GUARD IN-FILL
COMPONENTS:_____ 50 PSF
WIND SPEED: MPH
ROOF LIVE LOAD: PSF
SNOW LOAD: PSF
LATERAL LOAD: PCF
OTHER:
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